## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert M Ward	04/30/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insta "T" L.L.C.	
Street Address:	42305 South Airport Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Hammond	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70403	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6688337

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 985-845-0000
Email: joe@regard.net
Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Regard
Address Line 1: PO Drawer 429

Address Line 4: Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447-0429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Regard

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WARD INSTA T ASSIGNMENT\_1#page1.tif source=WARD INSTA T ASSIGNMENT\_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0414

500002266

OP \$40,00 668

# World-Wide Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Robert M. Ward having an address of 161 Van Dorn, Glenwood Springs, CO (hereinafter referred to as "WARD") has invented certain improvements in systems, apparatus and methods relating to in-situ repair of pipelines and conduits for which there has issued United States patent Number 6,688,337 issued 02/10/2004 (hereinafter termed the "Patent").

WHEREAS. WARD is the sole owner of said Patent, having not assigned, licensed, or otherwise encumbered said patent to any third party; and

WHEREAS, WARD has the capacity and authority to provide a full and valid assignment of said Patent;

WHEREAS, INSTA "T" L.L.C. of 42305 South Airport Road, Suite 2, Hammond, Louisiana 70403 (hereinafter termed INSTA "T"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any and all inventions embodied therein worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of thirty thousand two hundred and oo/100 (\$30,200.00) to WARD, individually in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WARD has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said INSTA "T" United States Patent Number 6,688,337, and the full and exclusive right to any and all Inventions embodied in said Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights under International Convention, and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof.

WARD agrees that it shall communicate to said INSTA "T" and its representative(s) any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, reissues, renewals,

continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

Done and assigned, this 30 day of AON ( Witness: Inventor/Owner: Name: Rebecca L Birr Robert M. Ward Witness:

Name:

NOTARY:

Printed name: Rebecca L. Birr

Commission expires:

2

**PATENT** REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0416